
Race

6 Hours of Sao Paulo

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 2)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLap

LMP1 4 1'23.481 185.82:00'28.109Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWurz / Lapierre 831

LMP1 12 1'24.090 184.52:00'41.565Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MLotterer / Fässler / Tréluyer 83 13.456 13.4562

LMP1 5 1'24.055 184.62:01'32.801Audi R18 ultraAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKristensen / McNish / Di Grassi 83 1'04.692 51.2363

LMP1 5 1'24.903 182.72:01'40.710Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MProst / Jani 82 1 Laps 1 Laps4

LMP1 4 1'25.903 180.62:00'59.919HPD ARX 03a - HondaStrakka Racing21 MLeventis / Watts / Kane 81 2 Laps 1 Laps5

LMP1 4 1'25.679 181.12:01'20.372HPD ARX 03a - HondaJRM22 MBrabham / Chandhok / Dumbreck 81 2 Laps 20.4536

LMP1 3 1'25.915 180.62:01'27.092Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MBelicchi / Primat 81 2 Laps 6.7207

LMP2 65 1'29.304 173.72:01'51.290Morgan - NissanOak Racing35 DBaguette / Kraihamer / Brundle 79 4 Laps 2 Laps8

LMP2 5 1'28.591 175.12:00'30.374HPD ARX 03b - HondaStarworks Motorsports44 DPotolicchio / Dalziel / Sarrazin 78 5 Laps 1 Laps9

LMP2 4 1'29.374 173.62:01'30.539Oreca 03 - NissanSignatech Nissan23 DMailleux / Lombard / Tresson 78 5 Laps 1'00.16510

LMP2 8 1'30.272 171.82:01'13.680Lola B12/80 Coupé - LotusLotus31 DHolzer / Schultis / Moro 77 6 Laps 1 Laps11

LMP2 6 1'29.100 174.12:01'13.813Morgan - NissanOak Racing24 DNicolet / Lahaye / Pla 77 6 Laps 0.13312

LMP2 5 1'28.893 174.52:01'44.972Oreca 03 - NissanPecom Racing49 DPerez Companc / Minassian / Kaffer 77 6 Laps 31.15913

LMP2 5 1'29.847 172.72:00'55.044Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DZugel / Gonzalez / Julian 76 7 Laps 1 Laps14

LMP2 5 1'28.839 174.62:01'41.326Oreca 03 - NissanADR-Delta25 DMartin / Charouz / Graves 76 7 Laps 46.28215

LMP2 8 1'28.933 174.42:00'25.752Oreca 03 - NissanSignatech Nissan26 DPanciatici / Ragues / Rusinov 75 8 Laps 1 Laps16

LMP2 6 1'29.650 173.02:00'31.086Lola B12/80 Coupé - LotusLotus32 DLiuzzi / Rossiter / Weeda 74 9 Laps 1 Laps17

LMGTE Pro 4 1'35.182 163.02:00'32.927Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MFisichella / Bruni 74 9 Laps 1.84118

LMGTE Pro 54 1'35.268 162.82:00'34.312Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MMücke / Turner 74 9 Laps 1.38519

LMGTE Pro 4 1'35.501 162.42:01'12.840Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton77 MLieb / Lietz 74 9 Laps 38.52820

LMGTE Pro 4 1'35.878 161.82:01'42.607Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MBertolini / Beretta 74 9 Laps 29.76721

LMGTE Am 45 1'36.307 161.12:00'58.257Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBornhauser / Canal / Rees 73 10 Laps 1 Laps22

LMGTE Am 3 1'36.835 160.22:01'48.032Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton88 MRied / Roda / Ruberti 73 10 Laps 49.77523

LMGTE Am 52 1'39.536 155.81:59'58.459Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition70 MBelloc / Bourret / Gibon 70 13 Laps 3 Laps24

LMGTE Am 4 1'36.643 160.52:01'23.142Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse-Waltrip61 MLongo / Negrão / Bernoldi 69 14 Laps 1 Laps25

LMGTE Am 4 1'38.669 157.21:56'22.415Porsche 911 RSR (997)JWA-Avila55 PCamathias / Palttala / Daniels 65 18 Laps 4 Laps26

LMP2 23 1'31.364 169.82:01'36.547Lola B12/80 Coupé - NissanGulf Racing Middle East29 DGiroix / Ihara / Deletraz 59 24 Laps 6 Laps27

LMGTE Am 2'09.020Ferrari F458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKrohn / Jönsson / Rugolo 1 82 Laps 58 Laps28
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